

Rajeev Kumar vs. State of H.p. and others.
LPA No.905 of 2025

[Item D-28]

02.06.2026 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Vijay Mokhta, Advocate, proxy counsel, for respondents No. 5, 6, 8, to 10, 12 to 14.

Steps for service of respondent No. 7 be taken within a week. On taking such steps, notice be issued to respondent No. 7, returnable for 7.7.2026. Necessary steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 11 be also taken.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 6, 8 to 10 and 12 to 14 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 7.7.2027.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd June, 2026
(Tarun Singh)