

Item No.D-26

Rajeev Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

LPA No.905 of 2025

07.07.2026 Present: Mr. Ankit Sharma, Advocate for Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.6, 8 to 10, 12 to 14.

Respondent No.11 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Lovneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.16, 17 and 18.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.11. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **23.07.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

July 07, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge